ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/1 PRUC PUBLIC REGISTRY/2 MINING MILLING/2B/2BE - Exploration/2BE-PBP1115 Northquest Ltd/
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/1 PRUC PUBLIC REGISTRY/2 MINING MILLING/2B/2BE - Exploration/2BE-PBP1115 Northquest Ltd/
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/OTHER/

Water Use 
Under the expired Licence, the Applicant was allowed to use one hundred and twenty-one (121) 
cubic metres of water per day for domestic and drilling purposes:  one (1) cubic metre for 
domestic use and one-hundred and twenty (120) cubic metres for drilling.  Under the renewal 
Application, the Applicant requested no changes to the water requirements for the Project.

[...]

2BE-PBP1520 TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: WILSON WATERSHED (13) 

Location: PISTOL BAY PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
 to Exceed: ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE (121) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: JULY 23, 2015 

Expiry of Licence: JULY 22, 2020 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 
the annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,